



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/15/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 03-3G5304

05/23/2025

Project ID: 0324000184

EL DORADO COUNTY NEAR PLACERVILLE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
FROM 0.2 MILE NORTH OF DIANA STREET TO 0.5 MILE NORTH OF
WOODRIDGE ROAD

Contract Code: F

Location: 03-ED-49-16.5/20.1

Number of Items: 37

Install cured-in-place pipeliners and replace culverts.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 4 **Total Number of Working Days:** 45 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$113,961.57

Number of Bidders: 4 **Engineers Est:** \$645,920.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 17.64%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
1	\$759,881.57	VC0000014550	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION 8801 FOLSOM BOULEVARD STE 260 SACRAMENTO CA 95826	CSLB# 00726454 Phone (916) 381-0911 Fax (916) 381-1447	SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$763,875.49	VC0000014830	DOUG VEERKAMP GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. 2585 COLD SPRINGS RD PLACERVILLE CA 95667	CSLB# 440233 Phone (530) 676-0825	CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$793,292.50	VC0000014078	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC. 1168 INDUSTRIAL STREET REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00605471 Phone (530) 223-6605	SB PREF CLAIMED
	\$606,390.23	VC1900001581	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 3193 ENTERPRISE COURT LOOMIS CA 95650	CSLB# 01017757 Phone (916) 259-1576 Fax (916) 259-2133	SB PREF CLAIMED

27 - Other Reason not awarded

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,750.00	1,750.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	45.0	1,991.00	89,595.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,392.00	10,392.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	65,520.00	65,520.00
0005	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
0006	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	80.0	60.00	4,800.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	7,100.00	7,100.00
0008	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,600.00	3,600.00
0009	130500	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	9.0	190.71	1,716.39
0010	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	620.0	5.82	3,608.40
0011	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
0012	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	12,500.00	12,500.00
0013	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	150.0	7.55	1,132.50
0014	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	43,713.00	43,713.00
0015	210212	DRY SEED (SQFT)	SQFT	1,950.0	0.68	1,326.00
0016	210280	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET)	SQFT	1,950.0	1.44	2,808.00
0017	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	120.0	13.61	1,633.20
0018	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	14.0	570.00	7,980.00
0019	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	48.0	1,200.00	57,600.00
0020	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	120.0	76.00	9,120.00
0021	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	3.4	10,850.00	36,890.00
0022	F 610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	23.0	250.00	5,750.00
0023	017886	23" X 14" ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	190.0	654.00	124,260.00
0024	017888	30" X 19" ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	39.0	694.00	27,066.00
0025	665012	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	49.0	479.00	23,471.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	665018	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	90.0	488.00	43,920.00
0027	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	360.0	75.00	27,000.00
0028	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	2.0	1,600.00	3,200.00
0029	710360	CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF)	LF	110.0	162.42	17,866.20
0030	710380	18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	41.0	670.48	27,489.68
0031	710384	24" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	34.0	905.06	30,772.04
0032	017887	28" X 20" ELLIPTICAL CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	32.0	961.63	30,772.16
0033	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	10.0	1,100.00	11,000.00
0034	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	41.0	20.00	820.00
0035	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	1,315.0	4.00	5,260.00
0036	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	19.0	225.00	4,275.00
0037	820220	REMOVE MARKER	EA	15.0	95.00	1,425.00
					Bid Amount:	\$759,881.57

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
0002	135.00	6,075.00	1,000.00	45,000.00
0003	11,432.00	11,432.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0004	80,988.00	80,988.00	165,000.00	165,000.00
0005	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0006	55.00	4,400.00	60.00	4,800.00
0007	77,700.00	77,700.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
0008	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0009	101.00	909.00	100.00	900.00
0010	6.90	4,278.00	10.00	6,200.00
0011	203.00	203.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0012	13,600.00	13,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0013	18.50	2,775.00	8.00	1,200.00
0014	35,000.00	35,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
0015	1.36	2,652.00	1.25	2,437.50
0016	1.95	3,802.50	2.00	3,900.00
0017	17.60	2,112.00	16.00	1,920.00
0018	466.00	6,524.00	100.00	1,400.00
0019	1,500.00	72,000.00	930.00	44,640.00
0020	30.00	3,600.00	140.00	16,800.00
0021	6,300.00	21,420.00	6,900.00	23,460.00
0022	1,500.00	34,500.00	450.00	10,350.00
0023	614.00	116,660.00	575.00	109,250.00
0024	572.00	22,308.00	700.00	27,300.00
0025	480.00	23,520.00	400.00	19,600.00
0026	680.00	61,200.00	445.00	40,050.00
0027	17.00	6,120.00	35.00	12,600.00
0028	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
0029	178.66	19,652.60	165.00	18,150.00
0030	737.53	30,238.73	675.00	27,675.00
0031	995.57	33,849.38	910.00	30,940.00
0032	1,057.79	33,849.28	970.00	31,040.00
0033	606.00	6,060.00	1,500.00	15,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	16.00	656.00	30.00	1,230.00
0035	7.00	9,205.00	5.00	6,575.00
0036	34.00	646.00	250.00	4,750.00
0037	96.00	1,440.00	75.00	1,125.00
Bid Amount:		\$763,875.49		\$793,292.50

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014078	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 29 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 30 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 31 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 32 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014550	ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES INC SHINGLE SPRINGS CA	796857	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 4 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 36 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 37 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 9 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 10 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 13 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 15 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	BID ITEMS 15 THRU 17
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVCIES INC LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 29 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVCIES INC LOOMIS CA	1017757	BID ITEMS 29 THRU 32

03-3G5304
03-ED-49-16.5/20.1
5/15/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014830	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 15 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 16 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 17 (100%)
	ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES, INC. SHINGLE SPRINGS CA	796857	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES, INC. SHINGLE SPRINGS CA	796857	ITEM 4 (50%)
	ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES, INC. SHINGLE SPRINGS CA	796857	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES, INC. SHINGLE SPRINGS CA	796857	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES, INC. SHINGLE SPRINGS CA	796857	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 29 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 30 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 31 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-3G5304
03-ED-49-16.5/20.1
5/15/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014830	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 32 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900001581	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 4 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 9 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 10 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 13 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 15 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 16 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 17 (100%)
	ENDEMIC SACRAMENTO CA	1048090	ITEM 7 (25%)
	ENDEMIC SACRAMENTO CA	1048090	ITEM 8 (100%)
	ENDEMIC SACRAMENTO CA	1048090	ITEM 12 (100%)

03-3G5304
03-ED-49-16.5/20.1
5/15/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--
